

Schippers Oilfield Services LLC

RR 1 Box 90D
Hoxie, KS 67740

Phone # 785-675-8974 sosllc@ruraltel.net
Fax # 785-675-9938

Invoice

Date 4/18/2017
Invoice # 602

Bill To
R.L. Investment, LLC 2698 J O Terrace Hill City, Ks 67650-5101

Ship To

P.O. # SCHWARTZ A #2
Terms Net 30

Ship Date 4/18/2017
Due Date 5/18/2017
Other

Item	Description	Qty	Price	Amount
Cement	Common	185	14.00	2,590.00T
Gel		3	22.50	67.50T
chloride	calcium chloride	10	52.50	525.00T
Handling of mater...	per sack	198	1.50	297.00
Mileage and labor		22	15.84	348.48
Pump truck charge	Tri- plex pump charge		950.00	950.00
Pumptruck mileage	One way to Location	22	6.00	132.00

TAKE 10% DISCOUNT IF PAID WITHIN 20 DAYS. DEDUCT FROM TOTAL.

Subtotal	\$4,909.98
Sales Tax (8.0%)	\$254.60
Total	\$5,164.58
Payments/Credits	\$0.00
Balance Due	\$5,164.58

Schippers Oilfield Services LLC

REMIT TO
RR 1 BOX 90 D
HOXIE, KS 67740

SCHIPPERS OIL FIELD SERVICE L.L.C.

NR 802

DATE 4/10/77	SEC. 1	RANGE/TWP. 9-31	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE Sub Lease A			WELL # 12			
			COUNTY 74 STATE KS			

CONTRACTOR STP Drilling	OWNER R-				
TYPE OF JOB Surface					
HOLE SIZE 1 1/4	T.D. 1231	CEMENT			
CASING SIZE 2 3/8	DEPTH	AMOUNT ORDERED			
TUBING SIZE	DEPTH				
DRILL PIPE 4 1/2	DEPTH				
TOOL	DEPTH				
PRES. MAX	MINIMUM	COMMON	1.2	@ 14"	2590
DISPLACEMENT 135 gal	SHOE JOINT	POZMIX		@	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.		GEL	3	@ 22"	67 gal
PERFS		CHLORIDE	10	@ 52"	525 gal
		ASC		@	
EQUIPMENT				@	
				@	
PUMP TRUCK				@	
# 5				@	
BULK TRUCK				@	
# 2				@	
BULK TRUCK				@	
#				@	
		HANDLING	178	@ 150	297 gal
		MILEAGE	22	@ 1.50	33 gal
				TOTAL	

REMARKS	SERVICE Surface		
Cement did circulate	DEPT OF JOB 2 3/4"	@	
	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	@	700
	EXTRA FOOTAGE	@	
Play Down @ 11:30	MILEAGE 22	@ 6	132 gal
	MANIFOLD	@	
		@	
		TOTAL	

CHARGES TO: R-L Investor	
STREET	STATE
CITY	ZIP

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT	
	@
	@

To: Schippers Oil Field Services L.L.C.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment



P. O. Box 466
Ness City, KS 67560
Off: 785-798-2300

S-31-17
#7124

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
5/4/2017	30273

BILL TO
R.L. Investment HC-1, Box 63 Morland, KS 67650-9718

- Acidizing
- Cement
- Tool Rental

TERMS	Well No.	Lease	County	Contractor	Well Type	Well Category	Job Purpose	Operator
Net 30	#2	Schwartz A	Thomas	STP Drilling Rig #1	Oil	Development	Cement 2 stage l...	Blaine
PRICE REF.	DESCRIPTION				QTY	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
575D	Mileage - 1 Way				100	Miles	5.00	500.00
579D	Pump Charge - Two-Stage & Top To Bottom LongString				1	Job	1,700.00	1,700.00
402-5	5 1/2" Centralizer				8	Each	60.00	480.00T
403-5	5 1/2" Cement Basket				3	Each	250.00	750.00T
407-5	5 1/2" Insert Float Shoe With Auto Fill				1	Each	300.00	300.00T
408-5	5 1/2" D.V. Tool & Plug Set				1	Each	3,250.00	3,250.00T
411-5	5 1/2" Recipo Scratcher				36	Each	45.00	1,620.00T
414-5	5 1/2" Limit Clamp				1	Each	25.00	25.00T
417-5	5 1/2" D.V. Latch Down Plug & Baffle				1	Each	200.00	200.00T
325	Standard Cement				175	Sacks	12.25	2,143.75T
330	Swift Multi-Density Standard (MIDCON II)				350	Sacks	15.75	5,512.50T
284	Calseal				8	Sack(s)	30.00	240.00T
283	Salt				900	Lb(s)	0.20	180.00T
292	Halad 322				100	Lb(s)	8.00	800.00T
276	Flocele				125	Lb(s)	2.25	281.25T
281	Mud Flush				1,000	Gallon(s)	1.25	1,250.00T
221	Liquid KCL (Clayfix)				2	Gallon(s)	25.00	50.00T
290	D-Air				5	Gallon(s)	42.00	210.00T
580	Additional Hours (If Circulate More Than 1 Hour)				3	Hours	200.00	600.00T
581D	Service Charge Cement				525	Sacks	1.50	787.50
583D	Drayage				2,652.7	Ton Miles	0.75	1,989.53
	Subtotal							22,869.53
	Sales Tax Thomas County						7.50%	1,341.94

We Appreciate Your Business!

Total

\$24,211.47



PO Box 466
 Ness City, KS 67560
 Off: 785-798-2300

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET No. 30273

DATE 4 MAY 17 PAGE 2 OF 2

CUSTOMER R & L Investments
 WKS Schwartz A #2

PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING		TIME	DESCRIPTION	QTY		U/M		QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		LOC	ACCT			DF	QTY	U/M	QTY				
325		1			Standard cement (for EA-2)	175	sk			175	sk	1.25	218.75
330		1			5MD cement	350	00			350	00	1.50	525.00
284		1			cutseal	8	bk			8	bk	30.00	240.00
283		1			salt	900	lb			900	lb	0.20	180.00
292		1			hulad-322	100	lb			100	lb	8.00	800.00
276		1			flake	125	lb			125	lb	2.25	281.25
281		1			mudflsh	1000	gal			1000	gal	1.25	1250.00
221		1			RCL liquid	2	gal			2	gal	26.00	52.00
290		1			D-AIR	5	gal			5	gal	42.00	210.00
580		1			Extra hours	3	hr			3	hr	200.00	600.00
581		1			SERVICE CHARGE							1.00	787.50
582		1			MILEAGE CHARGE							0.75	1989.53
						5.3054	LOADED MILES	700		2652.7			
						525	CUBIC FEET						
													CONTINUATION TOTAL

1404453
~~1404453~~

JOB LOG

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 5 MAY 17 PAGE NO. 1

CUSTOMER *R&L Investments* WELL NO. *#2* LEASE *Schwartz A* JOB TYPE *cementing string* TICKET NO. *30273*

CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS		PRESSURE (PSI)		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
				T	C	TUBING	CASING	
								175sk SA-2 cement w/ $\frac{1}{4}$ " floccle 300 sk SMD cement w/ $\frac{1}{4}$ " floccle 5 1/2 x 5.5" casing 10zts - 4378' TD = 4620' shoejt 40' DV tool "42 2559' Centralizers 1, 3, 5, 7, 9, 11, 13, 41 Bnsht 2, 14, 42 Recip scratches 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10
	<i>2130</i>							on loc TRK 114 - pot on scratches
	<i>2210</i>							start 5 1/2 x 5.5 casing in well
<i>5 MAY</i>	<i>0030</i>							Drop ball - circulate - Reciprocate
	<i>0200</i>	<i>4 1/2</i>	<i>43</i>			<i>250</i>		Mix SA-2 cement 175sk @ 15:30ppg
	<i>0214</i>							Drop 1st stage plug - wash out P&G
	<i>0220</i>	<i>5 3/4</i>				<i>250</i>		Displace plug w/ H2O
		<i>5 3/4</i>	<i>50</i>			<i>300</i>		Switch to drilling mud
	<i>0245</i>	<i>5 3/4</i>				<i>1000</i>		
		<i>5 3/4</i>	<i>103</i>			<i>1950</i>		Land plug - Release pressure to truck - dried up wash truck - Drop Bomb
	<i>0300</i>					<i>1300</i>		open DV tool circulate well
	<i>0554</i>							dump 500gal mud flush Plug RH 30sk
	<i>0603</i>	<i>4 1/2</i>	<i>180</i>			<i>200</i>		Mix SMD cement 320sk @ 11.2ppg
	<i>0653</i>		<i>61</i>					Drop 2nd stage plug Displace w/ H2O → cement to surface ←
	<i>0700</i>					<i>1500</i>		Land Plug - close DV wash truck Rack up
	<i>0750</i>							job complete - trucks Flint, Blaine, ISAAC & KRSB

*320sk mixed
25 to pit*